1Strata by Palo Alto Networks  |  PA-5500 Series  |  Datasheet
Highlights
•	 The world’s first quantum-optimized NGFW.
•	 Built with FE-400 ASIC for high throughput
and low latency for data centers.
•	 Powered by Precision AI®, a groundbreaking
AI-driven engine that analyzes and prevents
threats in real time.

Maximum altitude: 10,000 ft/3,048 m
Airflow: Front to back (port side to power supply side)
Table 4. PA-5500 Series Ordering Information
Part Number Details
PAN-PA-5540-AC
PAN-PA-5550-AC
PAN-PA-5560-AC
PAN-PA-5570-AC
PAN-PA-5580-AC
Includes:
4x PAN-PA-5500-PWR-2700-AC
5x PAN-PA-FAN-2RU-A
1x PAN-PA-5500-ACC-A accessory kit
1x PAN-PA-3RU-RACK-A
2x PAN-SFP-CG
1x PAN-PA-5500-SSD-3.84TB-PAIR
PAN-PA-5540-DC
PAN-PA-5550-DC
PAN-PA-5560-DC
PAN-PA-5570-DC
PAN-PA-5580-DC
Includes:
4x PAN-PA-5500-PWR-2000-DC
5x PAN-PA-FAN-2RU-A
1x PAN-PA-5500-ACC-B accessory kit
1x PAN-PA-3RU-RACK-A
2x PAN-SFP-CG
1x PAN-PA-5500-SSD-3.84TB-PAIR
PAN-PA-5500-SSD-3.84TB-PAIR Spare replacement drive.
PAN-PA-5500-ACC-A Spare accessory kit includes a 4x PAN-PWR-C19-US-120V
cable, 1x USB cable, and 1x Cat6 cable.
PAN-PA-5500-ACC-B Spare accessory kit includes a 4x PAN-PWR-DC-CBL-C
cable, 1x USB cable, and 1x Cat6 cable.
Table 4 lists key SKUs for the PA-5500 Series. For detailed information about the complete SKU